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E-mail

Web page

GLA (sqm) /
GBA (sqm)

Super-
/Mypermarket
(sqm) /
Shopping mall
(sqm)

Total number of
parking spaces /
Roofed parking
spaces

Number of shops /
Annual visitors

Leasing agent

Managing company

Selected tenants

(name: space leased - sqm) Year opened

Manufaktura

ul. Drewnowska 58, 91-002 t4dz
42 664-9260/42 664-9290
wynajem@manufaktura.com
www.manufaktura.com

Arkadia

Al. Jana Pawfa Il 82, 00-175 Warsaw
22 331-3400/22 331-3401
arkadia.recepcja@unibail-rodamco.com
www.arkadia.com.pl

Port todz

ul. Pabianicka 245, 93-457 t6dz
42 298-1212/42 298-1117
portlodz@ikea.com
www.portlodz.pl

Bonarka City Center

ul. Kamienskiego 11, 30-644 Krakéw
12 298-6001/12 298-6002
bonarka@trigranit.pl
www.bonarkacitycenter.pl

Targéwek Park Handlowy

ul. Malborska 51-53, 03-286 \Warsaw
22 334-4571/22 334-4592
kontakt@domateka.pl
www.targowek.parkhandlowy.pl

Silesia City Center

ul. Chorzowska 107, 40-101 Katowice
32 605-0010/32 605-0012
dorota.szczesny@ece.com
www.silesiacitycenter.com.pl

Park Handlowy Bielany

ul. Czekoladowa 5-22, Bielany \Wroctawskie, 55-
040 Kobierzyce

71.360-7734/71 360-7738
www.bielany.parkhandlowy.pl

Park Handlowy Matarnia

ul. Ztota Karczma 26, 80-298 Gdansk
58 769-9444/58 799-9449
joanna.kwiatkowska@ikea.com
www.matarnia.parkhandlowy.pl

Magnolia Park

ul. Legnicka 58, 54-204 Wroctaw
71 338-4466/71 338-4456
magnolia@mmgm.pl
www.magnoliapark.pl

Franowo Park Handlowy

ul. Szwedzka 6, 61-285 Poznan
61879-9913/61 879-9913
joanna.kwiatkowska@ikea.com
www.franowo.parkhandlowy.pl

Centrum Handlowe Janki

ul. Mszczonowska 3, 05-090 Janki
22 711-3000/22 711-3003
janki@apsysgroup.pl
www.chjanki.pl

Galeria Echo Kielce

ul. Swietokrzyska 20, 25-406 Kielce
41 332-1290/41 332-1063
galeria.sekretariat@echo.com.pl
www.galeriaecho.pl

Centrum Handlowe Karolinka

ul. Wroctawska 152/154, 45-835 Opole
77 462-4800/77 474-3336
biuro@ch-karolinka.pl
www.ch-karolinka.pl

Centrum Riviera

ul. Kazimierza Goérskiego 3, 81-304 Gdynia
58 669-9480

biuro@centrumriviera.pl
www.centrumriviera.pl

Centrum Handlowe Europa Centralna
ul. Pszczynska 315, 44-100 Gliwice

32 778-5000/32 778-5001
mnb@ec-management.pl
www.europacentralna.eu

Centrum Handlowe Krakowska 61 (CK61)
Al. Krakowska 61, 02-183 Warsaw

22 538-9743/22 538-9798
biuro@estatefellows.com

www.ck61.pl

Ziote Tarasy

ul. Ztota 59, 00-120 Warsaw
22 222-2200/22 222-20001
info@zlotetarasy.pl
www.zlotetarasy.pl

Galeria Mokotow

ul. Wotoska 12, 02-675 Warsaw
22 541-3000/22 606-0756
info@galeriamokotow.pl
www.galeriamokotow.pl

Blue City

Al. Jerozolimskie 179, 02-222 \Warsaw
22 311-7000/22 311-7001
info@Dbluecity.pl

www.bluecity.pl

Galeria Krakowska

ul. Pawia 5, 31-154 Krakéw

12 428-9900/12 428-9920
galeria@galeria-krakowska.pl
www.galeria-krakowska.pl
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Apsys Polska: Marek Bledowski,
mbledowski@apsysgroup.pl, 22 701-9200

Unibail-Rodamco: najem@unibail-
rodamco.com

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Anna Ratajczak,
anna.ratajczak@ikea.com

TriGranit Management Polska: Natalia
Pradelska, npradelska@trigranit.pl, 22 333-
7188; Joanna Pétkosnik,
jpolkosnik@trigranit.pl, 22 333-7186

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Dorota Samulska,
dorota.samulska@ikea.com, 22 711-2344

ECE: Piotr Kubis, piotr.kubis@ece.com;
Wioleta Kalisz, wioleta kalisz@ece.com, 22
310-6000

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Kinga Zabtocka,
kinga.zablocka@ikea.com, 22 711-2300

Master Management Group: Michal
Masztakowski, leasing@mmgm.pl, 22 584-
5940

. Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Malgorzata
Swidzinska, malgorzata.swidzinska@ikea.com,

Valad Europe: Artur Kudiinski; Apsys Polska:
Agnieszka Wojcik-Schabowicz,
aschabowicz@apsysgroup.pl, 510-020-033

Echo Investment: Jarostaw Tutaj,
jaroslaw.tutaj@echo.com.pl, 664-900-213

Mayland Real Estate: Anna Fabianowska,
anna.fabianowska@mayland.pl, 22 546-9853

Mayland Real Estate: Agata Pytlewska,
agata.pytlewska@mayland.pl, 22 546-9809

Helical Poland: Robert Gietko,
rg@helicalpoland.pl, 605-451-060

NAI Estate Fellows

DTZ: Elzbieta Powichrowska,
elzbieta.powichrowska@dtz.com, 22 222-
220

Unibail-Rodamco

Zarzad Blue City: Ron Melchet,
ron.melchet@bluecity.pl, 22 311-7000; Jones
Lang LaSalle

ECE: Piotr Kubis, piotr.kubis@ece.com, 22
310-6068

Apsys Polska: Stawomir Murawski,
smurawski@apsysgroup.pl, 42 664-3260

Unibail-Rodamco: Anthony Vesin,
arkadia.recepcja@unibail-rodamco.com, 22
331-3400

Inter IKEA Centre Group Poland: Andrzej
Cieslik, andrzej.cieslik@ikea.com

TriGranit Management Polska:Andrzej Seliga,
aseliga@trigranit.pl, 22 333-7184

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Olivia Skrzynska,
olivia.skrzynska@ikea.com, 22 334-4571

ECE Projektmanagement: Ewa Marcinek,
e.marcinek@ece.com, 32 605-0010

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Ewa Kolondra,
ewa kolondra@ikea.com

Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Andrzej Hnatiuk,
andrzej.hnatiuk@ikea.com, 58 769-9444

Master Management Group: Tomasz
kiewi kiewicz@mmgm.pl, 663-
307-501

W

Inter IKEA Centre Group Poland: Andrzej
Hnatiuk, andrzej.hnatiuk@ikea.com, 58 769-
9444

Apsys Polska: Anna Walerych,
awalerych@apsysgroup.pl, 22 711-3000

Echo Investment Property Management:
Grzegorz Czekaj,
grzegorz.czekaj@echo.com.pl, 41 332-1290

Mayland Real Estate: Iwona Malik, imalik@ch-
karolinka.pl, 77 462-4800

Mayland Real Estate: Marek Ciszewski,
mciszewski@centrumriviera.pl, 58 669-9480

EC Property Management: Monika Magner,
mm(@ec-management.pl, 32 778-5000

NA| Estate Fellows

DTZ: Tomasz Hofman,
tomasz.hofman@dtz.com, 22 222-3000

Unibail-Rodamco

Blue City: Yoram Reshef, blue.city@bluecity.pl,
22 311-7000

ECE Projektmanagement Polska: Ryszard
Wysokinski, ryszard.wysokifski@ece.com, 12
428-9900

C&A; Van Graaf; Empik; Almi Decor; RTV Euro
AGD

5,082; Zara: 1,790; C&A: 2,477; H&M: 1,812;

lkea: 16,568; Tesco: 16,794; Alma: 2,747; RTV

2,265; MediaMarkt: 4,047; Sport Direct: 2,166

2,000; Jula: 3,200; Smyk: 3,192; Jysk: 1,100;

Zara: 1,594; TK Maxx: 1,594; Euro RTV: 1,532;
Stradivarius: 396; Douglas: 374; Sephora: 349

Real: 17,000; Saturn: 3,500; Van Graaf: 3,000;

Muttikino; Saturn; Van Graaf; Carrefour; Marks

Royal Collection; Marks & Spencer; Toys'R" Us

Real; Leroy Merlin; Cinema City; Pure; Zara;
2006

Carrefour: 18,400; Leroy Merlin: 11,800;
Saturn: 5,627; Cinema City: 4,985; Peek &
Cloppenburgh: 3,635; Holmes Place; H&M:

2,787; C&A: 2,221

2004

lkea: 33,000; Leroy Merlin: 11,176; Saturn:
2010
Reserved: 1,563; Marks & Spencer: 21,118

Leroy Merlin; TK Maxx; Peek & Cloppenburg;
C&A; H&M; Zara; Empik; Smyk Megastore;
Martes Sport; KappAhl

2009

lkea: 23,100; Leroy Merlin: 14,800; Jula:
6,300;TK Maxx: 3,000; Sports Direct: 3,000;
Smyk: 2,400; Piotr i Pawet: 2,000

2006

Tesco: 14,905; Saturn: 5,681; Cinema City:
4,903; Van Graaf: 3,905; Smyk: 2,300; Pure:
1,997; C&A: 1,950; H&M: 1,845

2005

Euro AGD: 1,148; OBI: 13,400; H&M: 1,988;
McDonald's: 2,000; CCC; Calzedonia; Cubus

1998

lkea; TK Maxx: 2,873; OBI: 13,400; C&A: 2005

Tesco; Helios; Saturn; Peek & Cloppenburg;

HE; Reserved; CEA 2007

lkea; Carrefour: 11,636; Decathlon; OBI:
11,526; RTV Euro AGD: 1,263; McDonald's: 1995

Sports Direct: 1,800

Real; Leroy Merlin; Saturn; Cinema City; Go

Sport; H&M; Reserved 1999

HE&M: 1,804; Bershka: 501; Pull & Bear: 347; 2002

Real: 13,239; RTV Euro AGD: 1,003;
Decathlon: 3,606; H&M: 1,650; TK Maxx:
3,312; Leroy Merlin: 10,530; Meble Agata:
9,184; Smyk Megastore: 2,300

2008

Helios: 2,900; Zara: 2,200; Reserved: 2,200; 2013

TK Maxx: 2,200

Tesco; Jula; SportsDirect.com; Castorama;
Saturn; New Yorker; Ski Team; Jysk; Carry;
RTV Euro AGD

2013

Real; MediaMarkt; Komfort; Witek's;
Rusticano; Kolorowy Dom; Acerys

WND

& Spencer; H&M; Zara 201

Cinema City: 6,370; Carrefour: 5,273; Peek &
Cloppenburg: 3,649; Empik: 1,763; Holmes

Place Energy: 1,722; Go Sport: 1,360; Zara 2000
1310

Piotr i Pawel; Satum; Zara; TK Maxx; C&A; 2004

Carrefour; Saturn; Peek & Cloppenburg; Zara;
HeM; CaA 2006
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Stary Browar

ul. Polwiejska 42, 61-888 Poznan
19 |61 859-6022/61 859-6021
biuro@starybrowar5050.com
www.starybrowar5050.com

60,000 \WND 1,000 210 Fortis Centrum 50/50 Project: Renata Gralec, | Ot Pawef, Zara; Bershia; Nike; Royal

Fortis Nowy Stary B Collection; Reserved; Van Graaf; River Island;
WND 112,000 800 \WND S Uy ey iy rgralec@starybrowar5050.com, 61 859-6071 | “©'6CtOn Eﬁ;ﬁ’ﬁomﬁfy F{ﬁ‘ﬁger"’er sl 2003

Poznai City Center
ul. Stanistawa Matyi 2, 61-586 Poznan TriGranit Mana . . - H&M: Piotr i Pawel: Tovs ‘R’
g PR b gement Polska: Kamila Saturn; TK Maxx; H&M; Piotr i Pawel; Toys R

22 |61627-0190 58,000 WND 1,564 238 Tn(?gremal\gn??ﬁrpsﬁ Eg\nikaéglg?;alrislgga, Kiersikowska, kkiersikowska@trigranit.pl, 692- |  Us; Royal Collection; Pure Jatomi Fitness; 2013
biuro@poznancitycenter.pl 168:000 \WND 1:164 \WND pnalepa@pl.tngranit.com, 485-415 Stradivarius; Bershka; Pull & Bear
Www.poznancitycenter.pl

Millenium Hall

ul. Kopisto 1, 35-315 Rzeszéw Tomasz Ty,

23 |17 770-0700/17 770-0703 15(?8‘?19% 5\2"8‘% WNB WNB tomasz.tyczyngl?(?@srz‘nayrcrnzgcso:n.pl 500-253- | sekretariat@milleniumhall pl, 17 770-0702 WND 2011
informacja@milleniumhall.pl ' b 003

www.milleniumhall.pl

Centrum Handlowe Atrium Koszalin

ul. Paderewskiego 1, 75-736 Koszalin 55 352 9963 1600 125 Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: | Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: Ewa |  Castorama: 8,768; Multikino: 3,097; H&M:
24 |94 344-6910/94 344-6918 WND 44 108 1’170 WND Katarzyna Dzieciatko, kdzieciatko@aere.com, | Machowska-Goma, koszalin@aere.com, 56 | 1,800; MediaMarkt: 4,335; C&A: 2,015; New 2008
koszalin@aere.com ' 22 458-2002 658-8845 Yorker: 1493; Reserved: 1,083; Pure: 1,243

www.atrium-koszalin.pl

Centrum Handlowe Atrium Promenada

ul. Ostrobramska 75C, 04-175 \Warsaw 55209 4030 1741 209 Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: | Alma: 4,030; Cinema City: 6,600; H&M: 2,342;
25 |22611-7171/22 611-7272 V\;ND WND WND WND Mariusz Majkowski, mmajkowski@aere.com, | Michal Bogaczyriski, promenada@aere.com, |Zara: 1,562; Go Sport: 1,550; Reserved: 1,034; 1996
promenada@aere.com 22 458-2069 22611-71171 Royal Collection: 885

WwWw.warszawa .promenada.com

Galeria Malta

ul. Abpa Baraniaka 8, 61-131 Poznan
26 |61 658-1000/61 658-1020
biuro@galeriamalta.pl
www.galeriamalta.pl

54,000 \WND 1,900 167 Neinver: Joanna Bieniek, Neinver Asset Management Polska: Tomasz WND 2009
140,050 \WND \WND 7,300,000 jbieniek@neinver.com, 22 820-1200 Wojsz

Janki Park Handlowy

27 2'2 %ﬁg&gg%éj a;ﬁ"_ggéggo Raszyn 53,600 2,400 2,300 50 Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Dorota Samulska, Inter IKEA Centre Poland: Olivia Skrzyriska, Lz (000 el e /0 ALl 1995

0 o ' Piotr i Pawe: 2,400; Gravitan: 1,800; RTV E
inter@kea.com 60,000 16,200 830 3,400,000 dorota.samulska@ikea.com, 22 711-2344 olivia.skrzynska@ikea.com, 22 711-2436 ol aV/XZD: 1.600: rKat;/rlrggn: 1300 o
www.janki.parkhandlowy.pl

Galeria Katowicka

ul. 3 Maja, 40-097 Katowice
28 |32 414-1290/32 414-1290
kontakt(@galeriakatowicka.eu
www.galeriakatowicka.eu

53,000 1,841 1,200 220 Cushman & \Wakefield: Anna Hofman, Neinver Polska: Agnieszka Pyzanowicz-Francke, Peek & Cloppenburg: 3,800; Multikino: 3,590;

WND WND 1200 WND anna‘hofman@eur,%%wake‘com,22820— kontaki@galeriakatowicka e, 32 414-1290 Zara: 1,714; Heésxeﬁéé,}%éa%&k1,713: RTV 2013

Zakopianka

ul. Zakopianska 62, 30-418 Krakéw Balmain AM: Pawet Matern: DTZ: Dorota Szafrariska-Czubaj : !
52,846 22,899 \WND 80 aimamn AVL: rawel lViatemy,  LIE] S SER AN Decatlon; Cinema City; Intersport; RTV Euro

29 12 293-3100/12 293-3101 I balmain-am.com, 22 206- | dorota.szafranska-czubaj@dtz.com, 22 222- ~ Abra: i “oee 1998

biuro.zakopiaéka@dtz.com 69,805 29.947 WND 5,329,934 PR Eji,(rJnL;?Jm e oSl CZSUOS[J}@ fecom AGD; Abra; Vision Express; CCC; Rossmann

www.parkhandlowy-zakopianka.pl

M1 Centrum Handlowe Czeladz

30 glz %%%%?gég /%% %é?zsgg)cgzeladz 52,468 24,873 1 ,(?80 106 Metro Properties: Wanda Bakalarczyk-Piéro, | Metro Properties: Borystaw Niznik, 22 500- | Real; Praktiker; MediaMarkt; TK Maxx; Martes 1997

X leasing@metro-properties.pl, 22 500-0041-47 0000 Sport; Reserved; Venezia; Gino Rossi; Promod
m1czeladz@metro-properties.pl 67,362 27,59 WND g properties.p p
www.czeladz.m1-centrum.pl

Centrum Handlowe Atrium Targowek
ul. Gtebocka 15, 03-287 Warsaw

31 |22 675-8000/22 675-8080
targowek@aere.com
www.atrium-targowek.pl

51,996 20,690 1790 136 Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: Emilia| ~ Atrium Poland Real Estate Management: Multikino: 5,845; H&M: 2,086; Zara: 1,437;
! ! o Grabowska, egrabowska@aere.com, 22 458- | Leszek Sybura, targowek(@aere.com, 22 675- | RTV Euro AGD: 1,061; Smyk: 824; Empik: 662; 1998
WND 31,306 372 WND 2031 8000 Reserved: 823; Marks & Spencer: 640

Centrum Handlowe Korona

ul. Bolestawa Krzywoustego 126, 51-421 Whoclaw 50,000 21,500 2,200 74 Valad Europe: Artur Kudiiisid; Apsys Polska: Apsys Polska: lzabela Turkiewicz, Real; Cinema City; Decathlon; RTV Euro AGD; 1999

32 Zgrgr?gé :;gg{; 1pﬁ50-‘| 301 55,000 28.500 850 6,000,000 aschab%%igzsgz;\)/ggcgig5;?\??%%?0—033 iturkiewicz@apsysgroup.pl, 71 350-1300 Fitness Academy; Go Sport; CCC

www.centrum-korona.pl

M1 Centrum Handlowe Zabrze

ul. Plutonowego Ryszarda Szkubacza 1,
33 41-800 Zabrze 49,112 28,300 3,780 105 Metro Properties: Wanda Bakalarczyk-Piéro, | Metro Properties: Grzegorz Mojszczak, 22 500-
32 373-7551/32 373-7559 66,125 20,800 - WND leasing@metro-properties.pl, 22 500-0041-47 0000
m1zabrze(@metro-properties.pl
www.zabrze.m1-centrum.pl

Real; Praktiker; MediaMarkt; TK Maxx 1999

Galeria Jurajska

Al. Wojska Polskiego 207, 42-202 Czestochowa
34 |34 399-1160/34 399-1216
galeriajurajska@gtc.com.pl
www.galeriajurajska.pl

49,000 3,375 2,000 165 Jones Lang LaSalle: Teresa Pieczonka, GTC: Piotr Myszka, pmyszka@gtc.com.pl, 34 Alma; Inditex Group; LPP Group; RV Euro 2009
399-1160

> : AGD; TK Maxx; Peek & Cl burg;
1 02,000 45’625 1 ,800 WND teresa.pieczonka@eu.jll.com, 660-730-372 TruTrus?a)r(éi \Tg?ra; |m§rg’;%?t g

Pasaz Grunwaldzki

% ;'1' gg‘g“é"%%z/gfégogigg Wroctaw 48,700 2,700 1,400 250 Echo Investment: Marek Gladki, Echo Investment Property Management: | . jie.. pen: CaA; Satum; Empi; LPP: 2007

: Maciej Sanetra, X o
pasazgrunwaldzi@echo.com.pl 75,000 46,000 1,400 10,500,000 marek gladki@echo.com.pl, 41 333-3212 pasazgrunwaldzki@echo.com.pl, 71 3358777 Intersport; Multikino
www.pasazgrunwaldzki.pl

M1 Centrum Handlowe Krakow

36 '1“2 585?12%22/3 21 _259859_ 2K7rg|§OW 48,629 28,500 1,3_58 M Metro Properties: \Wanda Bakalarczyk-Pidro, Metro Propeg;eg:o 5[6\6501([)& Kucharski, Real; Praktiker; MediaMarkt; TK Maxx; H&M; 2001

m1krakow@metro-properties pl 64,069 20,200 WND leasing@metro-properties.pl, 22 500-0041-47 Sephora; Venezia
www.krakow.m1-centrum.pl

Galeria Battycka
- A ECE Projekt 1t Polska: Marci
37 é{li 95%?&%%%% 17211’_3252564 Gaarisk 46,400 3,300 1,050 194 o llEkCE: !\li[arcin Zi()lkow;l;i,m 06067 Lukasievr\?ilcez, E%Pc?r?%rgg;e\nzcsz@ecig)nm; Car};efour; S[;i_t%m; _Pleek & Clop;'J\?nbu\;g; kH&M; 2007
galeria@galeriabaltycka.pl 110,000 36,200 D 10,200,000 | merenziokossi@ece com, 22 313 andnej.wasovcic?%ecq;%c,zés 521-8511 eed: et e Rvorer

www.galeriabaltycka.pl

Notes: GBA = Gross Building Area, GLA = Gross Leasing Area, To the best of WBJ's knowledge, the information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to
WND = Would Not Disclose. Research for The List was conducted in POLSKA RADA ensure accuracy and thoroughness, omissions and typographical errors may occur. Corrections or additions to The
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